
CONCEPTO AYUDA A SUBSIDIO
SECTOR

(económico o social)
BENEFICIARIO CURP RFC

MONTO

PAGADO

4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Sara Bolaños Martínez BOMS211221MGTLRR07 BOMS211221 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Leoncia Pachuca Casas PACL340415MGTSCNO9 PACL340415 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Timotea Espínola Mendieta EIMT421219MGTSNM02 EIMT421219 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social M. Trinidad Reséndiz Blanco REBT670102MGTSLR07 REBT670102 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social Rosario Gabriela Mejia Ramírez MERR851029MGTJMS00 MERR851029 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social J. Loreto Mendoza MEXL561210MGTNXR02 MEXL561210 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social María Rosenda Alvarado Rivera AARR821101MGTLVS04 AARR821101 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Celestina Velázquez Alvarado VEAC680607MGTLLL09 VEAC680607 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Adolfo Mejia Rincón MERA430823HGTJND04 MERA430823 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social María Guadalupe Velazquez Vazquez VEVG960421MGTLZD01 VEVG960421 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social María Griselda Camacho Mendieta CAMG850407MGTMNR04 CAMG850407 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Paula Guevara Mendieta GUMP910206MGTVNL03 GUMP910206 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social José Isabel Copado Lopez COLI871130HGTPPS08 COLI871130 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social María Carmen Mejia Gonzalez MEGC771230MGTJNR08 MEGC771230 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Mayola Lorenzo Dorado LODM770730MGTRRY08 LODM770730 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social Ma Yolanda Landeverde Hernández LAHY650707MGTNRL08 LAHY650707 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social M. Leydi Verde Ramírez VERL830817MGTRMY18 VERL830817 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social Violeta Rangel Ortiz RAOV720828MGTNRL04 RAOV720828 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ERNESTO ARMANDO NUÑEZ GALVAN NUGE691008HGTXLR02 NUGE691008 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social J FRANCISCO SUAREZ MENDEZ SUMF520609HGTRNR07 SUMF520609 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social LOPEZ ESTRADA HORACIO LOEH820304HGTPSR03 LOEH820304 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social LUCILA MENDIETA GONZALEZ MEGL771031MGTNNC04 MEGL77103 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social ANA LIDIA RAMIREZ VARGAS RAVE780803MGTMRV01 RAVE780803 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social MARIA LOYOLA BOLAÑOS LOBM360624MGTYLR08 LOBM360624 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social SALUSTIA LOPEZ SANTOS LOSS180914MGTPNL02 LOSS180914 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social EVERARDA  HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ HEHE80021OMGTRRV12 HEHE800210 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social JULIANA RINCON SORIA RICJ200124MGTNRL08 RICJ200124 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social MA TRINIDAD ARVIZU OLVERA AIOT540527MGTRLR16 AIOT540527 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social ARCADIA ALVARADO ARVIZU AAAA740704MGTLRR08 AAAA740704 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social BRENDA MORALES ESPINOLA MOEB930413MGTRCR06 MOEB930413 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social VIOLETA RANGEL ORTIZ RAOV720828MGTNRLO4 RAOV720828 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social MAYRA COPADO RUIZ CORM910826MGTPZY03 CORM910826 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARTHA ESTRADA RESENDIZ EARM810719MGTSSR04 EARM810719 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social ELIAS MEJIA DORADO MEDE770216HGTJRL05 MEDE770216 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X Social ISAAC QUIROZ ROCHA QURI951215HGTRCS06 QURI951215 300.00$     

4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social MAXIMINA RAMIREZ ALVAREZ RAAM820529MGTMLX08 RAAM820529 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social ROBERTO VELAZQUEZ MENDIETA VEMR800321HGTLNB02 VEMR800321 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARIA CARMEN MEJIA GONZALEZ MEGC771230MGTJNR08 MEGC771230 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MANUEL QUIROZ PEREYRA QUPM580605HGTRRN07 QUPM580605 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MA ALICIA RUIZ ROJO RORA631122MGTJZL09 RORA631122 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARIA RESENDIZ MATA REMM701006MGTSTR05 REMM701006 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social RAQUEL MARTINEZ CASAS MACR830723MGTRSQ02 MACR830723 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social J. SALVADOR RAMIREZ LOPEZ RALC58122OHGTMPL02 RALC581220 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social ANGELICA GARCIA RAMIREZ GARA750117MGTRMN02 GARA750117 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social ARACELI LICEA SOLANO LISA791118MGTCLR06 LISA791118 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social ROSALBA LICEA SOLANO LISR820814MGTCLS01 LISR820814 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social LUCILA RAMIREZ DORADO RADL771031MGTMRC07 RADL771031 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social SARA GONZALEZ CAMACHO GOCS821223MGTNMR06 GOCS821223 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARTHA ESPINOLA LOPEZ EILM700224MGTSPR09 EILM700224 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social TERESA ROSA RINCON MATA RIMT750108MQTNTR08 RIMT750108 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social Sara Bolaños Martínez BOMS211221MGTLRR07 BOMS211221 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social Leoncia Pachuca Casas PACL340415MGTSCNO9 PACL340415 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social Timotea Espínola Mendieta EIMT421219MGTSNM02 EIMT421219 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social M. Trinidad Reséndiz Blanco REBT670102MGTSLR07 REBT670102 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social Rosario Gabriela Mejia Ramírez MERR851029MGTJMS00 MERR851029 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social J. Loreto Mendoza MEXL561210MGTNXR02 MEXL561210 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social María Rosenda Alvarado Rivera AARR821101MGTLVS04 AARR821101 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social Celestina Velázquez Alvarado VEAC680607MGTLLL09 VEAC680607 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social Adolfo Mejia Rincón MERA430823HGTJND04 MERA430823 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social María Guadalupe Velazquez Vazquez VEVG960421MGTLZD01 VEVG960421 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social María Griselda Camacho Mendieta CAMG850407MGTMNR04 CAMG850407 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social Paula Guevara Mendieta GUMP910206MGTVNL03 GUMP910206 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social José Isabel Copado Lopez COLI871130HGTPPS08 COLI871130 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social María Carmen Mejia Gonzalez MEGC771230MGTJNR08 MEGC771230 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social Mayola Lorenzo Dorado LODM770730MGTRRY08 LODM770730 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social Ma Yolanda Landeverde Hernández LAHY650707MGTNRL08 LAHY650707 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social M. Leydi Verde Ramírez VERL830817MGTRMY18 VERL830817 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social Violeta Rangel Ortiz RAOV720828MGTNRL04 RAOV720828 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social RESENDIZ NIETO MARIA RENM700272MGTSTR07 RENM70027 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARIA LORENA RAMIREZ NUÑEZ RANL780823MGTMXR08 RANL780823 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social ESEQUIEL ALVARADO MATA AAME810410HGTLTS09 AAME810410 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social ESMERALDA CAMACHO MENDIETA CAME950606MGTMNS04 CAME950606 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social CELIA SANCHEZ LOPEZ SALC750328MGTNPL04 SALC750328 1,240.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social CELIA SANCHEZ LOPEZ SALC750328MGTNPL04 SALC750328 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social LILIANA MARTINEZ BOLAÑOS MABL910516MGTRLL00 MABL910516 260.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARIA GRISELDA CAMACHO MENDIETA CAMG850407MGTMNR04 CAMG850407 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MA. VIRGINIA CAMACHO MENDIETA CAMV620527MGTMNR00 CAMV620527 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MA. OFELIA MENDIETA GALVAN MEGO521057MGTNLF02 MEGO521057 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARIA ROCIO HERNANDEZ AMADOR HEAR790321MGTRMC07 HEAR790321 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARTHA ESTRADA RESENDIZ EARM810719MGTSSR04 EARM810719 150.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social ARACELI SANCHEZ CABRERA SACA11011MGTNBR05 SACA11011 600.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social M. CARMEN AMADOR RAMIREZ AARC510721MGTMMR03 AARC510721 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social JOSE MARTIN GARCIA SANTOS GASM850906HGTRNR04 GASM850906 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social VALENTIN RESENDIZ ZUÑIGA REZV400215HGTSXL07 REZV400215 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social RAQUEL MARTINEZ CASAS MRCSQ83072311M900 MRCSQ83072311 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social ARAM PEREZ RAMIREZ PERA980728HGTRMR07 PERA980728 450.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social YESSENIA CAPETILLO ARVIZU CAAY880720MDFPRS18 CAAY880720 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social PAULA GUEVARA MENDIETA GUMP910206MGTVNL13 GUMP910206 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MA. REMEDIOS ALBARADO ALBARADO AAAR630901MGTLLM14 AAAR630901 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social JOSE ISABEL COPADO LOPEZ COLI871130HGTPPS08 COLI871130 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x social LUIS RESENDIZ RESENDIZ RERL490825HGTSSS03 RERL490825 680.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social SARA BOLAÑOS MARTINEZ BOMS211221MGTLRR07 BOMS211221 130.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social IRMA RESENDIZ LOPEZ RELI880626MGTSPR05 RELI880626 269.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social IRMA RESENDIZ LOPEZ RELI880626MGTSPR05 RELI880626 330.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARIA REMEDIOS ZARAZUA ARVIZU ZAZR830207MGTRRM04 ZAZR830207 318.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARIA TOMASA ZUÑIGA PEREZ ZUPT821221MGTXRM02 ZUPT821221 100.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social J. FRANCISCO SUAREZ MENDEZ SUMF520609HGTRNR07 SUMF520609 300.00$     
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4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MARTA SANCHEZ LOPEZ SALM840706MGTNPR06 SALM840706 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas X social MA. FLORA LOPEZ SALAZAR LOSF401120MGTPLL04 LOSF401120 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA BENITA VELAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ VEVB510112MGTLZN01 VEVB510112 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA EULALIA GRANADOS GONZALEZ GAGE831210MGTRNL08 GAGE831210 400.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social SALVADOR BOLAÑOS VIZCAYA BOVS710212HGTLZL09 BOVS710212 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social FRANCISCA BARRIOS MORALES BAMF651029MMCRRR05 BAMF651029 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social M. CARMEN AMADOR RESENDIZ AARC510721MGTNNR03 AARC510721 120.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social GARCIA MORAN CARMEN GAMC330617MGTRRR06 GAMC330617 253.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA.REMEDIOS CRUZ OLVERA CUOR720703MGTRLM01 CUOR720703 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ALEJANDRA GUERRERO RINCON GURA900718NGTENL09 GURA900718 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA REMEDIOS MOLINERI SALAZAR MOSR800930MGTLLM01 MOSR800930 750.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ALTAGRACIA GONZALEZ BLANCO GOBA391230MGTNLL08 GOBA391230 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social OLIVERIO DORADO VELAZQUEZ DOVO810524HGTRLL03 DOVO810524 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social M. CARMEN AMADOR RAMIREZ AARC510721MGTMMR03 AARC510721 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social FERNANDO SANCHEZ CHAVERO SACF960116HGTNHR07 SACF960116 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARINA REYES ESPINOLA REEM720216MGTYSR01 REEM720216 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social RAQUEL SOLANA RINCON SORR741028MGTLNQ05 SORR741028 800.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social LUCIA MENDIETA GONZALEZ MEGL740513MGTNNC02 MEGL740513 800.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MIGUEL ANTONIO MORALEZ RODRIGUEZ MORM800225HGTRS05 MORM800225 400.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social DOLORES JUANA ESTRADA ESPINOLA EAED800124MGTSSL08 EAED800124 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARTHA ESPINOLA LOPEZ EILM700224MGTSPR09 EILM700224 750.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ANA MARIA RINCON MATA RIMA730806MDFNTN08 RIMA730806 800.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social SARA GONZALEZ CAMACHO GOCS821223MGTNMR06 GOCS821223 180.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social TERESA JIMENEZ JIXT490519MGTMXR01 JIXT490519 390.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social YAZMIN ALVARADO ARREDONDO AAAY911009MMCLRZ06 AAAY911009 834.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social YESSENIA GUADALUPE CAPETILLO ARVIZU CAAY880720MDFPRS18 CAAY880720 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA. OFELIA MENDIETA GALVAN MEGO521027MGTNLF02 MEGO521027 546.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social NETZAHUALCOYOTL ZAMUDIO ZARAZUA ZAZN770320HQTMRT02 ZAZN770320 900.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ANA BLANCA GARCIA RINCON GARA870709MGTRNN04 GARA870709 900.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social CARINA BOLAÑOS GARCIA BOGC950708MQTLRR05 BOGC950708 303.50$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social SEBASTIANA PEÑA LOPEZ PELS380212MGTXPB02 PELS380212 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA. REMEDIOS SALINAS SAXR510430MGTLXM02 SAXR510430 695.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA. ALICIA GARCIA CHAVERO GACA570608MGTRHL02 GACA570608 400.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ANTELMA HERNANDEZ GARCIA HEGA710626MGTRRN00 HEGA710626 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social LURENCIA SANTOS LICEA SALL710225MGTNCR04 SALL710225 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social EUFEMIA LOYOLA VELAZQUEZ LOVE450916MGTYLF09 LOVE450916 251.50$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social Ma. Aristides amador suarez aasa590205mgtmrr08 aasa590205 100.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA GRISELDA CAMACHO MENDIETA CAMG850407MGTMNR04 CAMG850407 637.60$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA. MIRNA ALICIA RAMIREZ RAMIREZ RARM670605MGTMMR02 RARM670605 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ALFONSO QUEVEDO QUXA291016HJTVXL05 QUXA291016 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social GLORIA BLANCO RESENDIZ BARG620324MGTLSL03 BARG620324 100.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social J. GABRIEL BLANCO RESENDIZ BARG660218HGTLSB06 BARG660218 100.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA DORADO VAZQUEZ DOVM720917MGTRZR07 DOVM720917 717.75$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA GUADALUPE VELAZQUEZ CARDENAS VECG831015MGTLRD02 VECG831015 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ARACELI RAMIREZ ALVARADO RAAA751214MGTMLR07 RAAA751214 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social BERTHA SUAREZ QUIROZ QUSB430703MGTRRR05 QUSB430703 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA REMEDIOS CORONA SOLANO COSR340215MGTRLM06 COSR340215 100.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MAGDALENA VELAZQUEZ BRISEÑO VEBM670529MGTLRG06 VEBM670529 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social CELESTINA JIMENEZ SALINAS JISC791020MGTMLL06 JISC791020 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social LORENZA MARTINEZ FLORES MAFL420905MGTRLR07 MAFL420905 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ALICIA ROCHA ROXA400623MGTCXL01 ROXA400623 350.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA. MACRINA VALTIERRA LUGO VALM560110MGTLGC06 VALM560110 100.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MIRNA VIANEY LOPEZ AMADOR LOAM900521MGTPMR07 LOAM900521 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social FAVIOLA MEJIA PRADO MEPF810723MGTJRV05 MEPF810723 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA LORENA RAMIREZ NUÑEZ RANL780823MGTMXR08 RANL780823 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ESEQUIEL ALVARADO MATA AAME810410HGTLTS09 AAME810410 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social FELICITAS VELAZQUEZ REYES VERF780312MGTLYL04 VERF780312 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social J. TRINIDAD ELIAS EIXT580117HGTLXR07 EIXT580117 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social LILIANA GARCIA FLORES GAFL891030MGTRLL01 GAFL891030 50.00$       
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ESTHER RAMIREZ REYES RARE780607MGTRA10 RARE780607 239.25$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ANA LOURDES VAZQUEZ LUZ VALA760220MGTZN05 VALA760220 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ELIAS MEJIA DORADO MEDE770216HGTJRL05 MEDE770216 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA. ZENAIDA CHAIRE JIMENEZ CAJZ550421MGTHMN02 CAJZ550421 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA. LIBRADA HERNANDEZ VELAZQUEZ HEVL540817MGTRLB19 HEVL540817 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA CARMEN MEJIA GONZALEZ MEGC771230MGTJNR08 MEGC771230 478.50$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social JULIANA RINCON SORIA RISJ200124MGTNRL08 RISJ200124 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA ALEJANDRA SUAREZ RESENDIZ SURA600424MGTRSL02 SURA600424 450.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social JOSE MARTIN GARCIA SANTOS GASM850906HGTRNR04 GASM850906 1,000.00$  
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social BRENDA MORALES ESPINOLA MOEB930413MGTRSR06 MOEB930413 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ARAM PEREZ RAMIREZ PERA980728HJTRMR07 PERA980728 600.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social VIOLETA RANGEL ORTIZ ROV720828MGTNRL04 ROV720828 200.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social YESSENIA GUADALUPE CAPETILLO ARVIZU CAAY880720MDFPRS18 CAAY880720 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social M YOLANDA LANDAVERDE HERNANDEZ LAHY650707MGTNRL08 LAHY650707 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA LEYDI VERDE RAMIREZ VERL830817MGTRMY18 VERL830817 350.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MAYOLA LORENZO DORADO LODM770730MGTRRY08 LODM770730 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social IRMA RESENDIZ LOPEZ RELI880626MGTSPR05 RELI880626 800.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social IRMA RESENDIZ LOPEZ RELI880626MGTSPR05 RELI880626 350.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social PAULA GUEVARA MENDIETA JUMP910206MGTVLM05 JUMP910206 700.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social FRANCISCA CAPETILLO BOLAÑOS CABF460511MGTPLR09 CABF460511 100.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social JOSE GUADALUPE MENDIETA REYES MERG950529HGTMYD09 MERG950529 500.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA REMEDIOS SARAZUA SARAZUA ZAZR830207MGTRRM04 ZAZR830207 350.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ALTAGRACIA GONZALES BLANCO GOBA391230MGTNLL08 GOBA391230 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social CELESTINA VELAZQUEZ ALVARADO VEAC680601MGTLLL03 VEAC680601 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MARIA ROSENDA ALVARADO RIVERA AARR821101MGTLVS04 AARR821101 600.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social JOSE MARTIN GARCIA SANTOS GASM850906HGTRNR04 GASM850906 300.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ALEJANDRA GUERRERO RINCON GURA900718MGTRNL09 GURA900718 350.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ISAAC QUIROZ ROCHA QURI951215HGTRCS06 QURI951215 350.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social ROBERTO VELAZQUEZ MENDIETA VEMR800321HGTLNB02 VEMR800321 600.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MAIRA COPADO RUIZ CORM910826MGTPZY03 CORM910826 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MANUEL QUIROZ PEREIRA QUPM580605HGTRRN07 QUPM580605 250.00$     
4411 Ayudas Sociales a Personas x Social MA FLORA LOPEZ SALAZAR LOSF401120MGTPLL04 LOSF401120 500.00$     


